in the profit for the six months ended 31 December 2012 and 31 December 2011 being

decreased and increased by HK$524,000 and HK$414,000 respectively.

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the results for the current

and preceding interim periods by line items presented in the condensed consolidated

statement of comprehensive income is as follows:

Unaudited

Six months ended 31 December
2012 2011

HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

Increase (Decrease) in taxation of the Group and

decrease (increase) in profit for the period 524 (414)

Decrease (Increase) in profit for

the period attributable to owners of

the Company 353 (585)

22

Dynamic Holdings Limited Interim Report 2012–2013

For the six months ended 31 December 2012

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the consolidated statement

of financial position of the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year,

i.e. 30 June 2012, is as follows:

As at

30 June 2012 Adjustments

As at

30 June 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Originally

stated) (Restated)

Effects on net assets:

Deferred tax liabilities 116,077 115,278 231,355

Effects on equity:

Translation reserve 342,580 (7,674) 334,906

Retained profits 592,667 (103,750) 488,917

Non-controlling interest 33,480 (3,854) 29,626

968,727 (115,278) 853,449

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the consolidated statement

of financial position of the Group as at the beginning of the comparative period, i.e. 1 July

2011, is as follows:

As at

1 July 2011 Adjustments

As at

1 July 2011

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Originally

stated) (Restated)

Effects on net assets:

Deferred tax liabilities 105,649 106,377 212,026

Effects on equity:

Translation reserve 309,403 (5,611) 303,792

Retained profits 509,874 (97,196) 412,678

Non-controlling interest 31,359 (3,570) 27,789

850,636 (106,377) 744,259

23

Dynamic Holdings Limited Interim Report 2012–2013

For the six months ended 31 December 2012

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Impact on earnings per share

Unaudited
Six months ended 31 December

2012 2011
Hong Kong

cents
Hong Kong

cents

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 31.20 22.97

Adjustments arising from change in accounting
policy in relation to:
– Application of amendments to HKAS 12 in

respect of deferred taxes on investment
properties (0.16) 0.26

31.04 23.23

Diluted earnings per share before adjustments 30.62 22.87